

QUESTION NO 7

By Councillor Munro for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 24 June 2021

Question (1) How many Community Education workers are directly employed by City of Edinburgh Council?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many have redeployed during COVID?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What tasks have those remaining in Community Education undertaken and how many worked directly with their community?

Answer (3)